KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Laboratory Technician Gr.ll on Rs. 35600-75400 /- in Health
Services Department in Kozhikode District
Ranked List No. : 771/2024/SSllI

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 714/2022

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Laboratory Technician Gr.ll (Cat.N0.714/2022) on
Rs.35600-75400 /- in Health Services Department in Kozhikode District, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 11/07/2024

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

95

24

102

25

103

110

35

96

111

75

108

70

16

87

27

62

72

97

117

57

SHANI K

ARIFA FARSANA KK
SHAHLANC
MUFEEDA P

SAHLA SIDHIQE K P
LUBINAP P
SREESHA P
ASNANT
ANUSREEAC
MUHAMMED AMEEN K
BINSHAD AMEER K
SREETHU P
ANJITHA C
SEETHAL K
NIMISHA C

ASWINI P

RINI M

NOURIN T
ARSHIDA E
SREEJITHAV

NIDHA K

Main List

14/11/1992

18/10/1992

18/09/1993

18/06/1995

01/05/1995

24/05/1996

15/02/1999

28/11/1992

21/05/1999

14/08/1997

29/06/1996

24/03/1994

21/07/1997

22/05/1999

22/03/1997

04/01/1998

27/02/1991

11/03/1996

21/03/1996

03/11/1997

10/06/1994

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

THIYYA

M-MUSLIM

OBC-VANIYAN

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

THIYYA

V-THATTAN

OBC-KANIYAR

PANICKER

THIYYA

THIYYA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

V-KAMMALA

M-MAPPILA



No.771/2024/SSllI

Laboratory Technician Gr.lI

KOZHIKODE

Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
22 115 NASLAK 23/01/1994 M-MUSLIM
23 77 FASNA YOOSAF 08/09/1994 M-MAPPILA
24 94  HIBA FATHIMA VK 17/04/1998 M-MAPPILA
25 10 ANJALIM 19/05/1999 THIYYA
26 50 HAFSATHKYV 14/05/1989 M-MAPPILA
27 53 SHAHANA K 23/07/1994 M-MAPPILA
28 81 ADHILAAP 21/06/1998 M-MAPPILA
29 6 SHAFNA M A 21/07/1989 M-MAPPILA
30 123 SOUMYA KM 25/05/1992 OBC-SALIYAS
31 19 ATHIRAKP 23/10/1992 THIYYA
32 40 HIBAHS 04/03/1996 M-MAPPILA
33 92 AMAYA BABURAJ 19/02/1999 THIYYA
34 14 AHALYA ANIL C 25/04/1998 THIYYA
35 78 REEMALAKSHMIV V 14/05/1998 OBC-SADHU

CHETTIES
36 120 VISMAYA RATHEESH BABU 09/01/1994 THIYYA
37 5 ARCHANA P S 09/05/1996 THIYYA
38 64 ATHIRAGS 12/08/1996
39 74 SULFATHCK 03/04/1991 M-MAPPILA
40 105 JUJIK 26/05/1992 THIYYA
41 28 NASREEN BANU K 08/09/1996 M-MAPPILA
42 68 AMRUTHAT 18/10/1992 THIYYA
43 44  VINILAKP 31/05/1995 THIYYA
44 118 PRABHISHA K P 30/05/1986 V-ASARI
45 79 SUSIA 19/04/1992 THIYYA
46 109 NAJULAAP 20/05/1993 M-MAPPILA
47 60 AKHINA-C 15/02/1990 THIYYA
48 114 SRUTHI ANAND 29/01/1997
49 21 JAMSHIDA K 12/05/1993 M-MAPPILA
50 39 AMRUTHACP 01/02/1998
51 20 VIISHAT 12/12/1997 V-VISWAKARMA
52 42 NAVITHAV 01/02/1992 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)



Laboratory Technician Gr.lI

No0.771/2024/SSlI| 3 K OZHIRODE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
53 71 DRISYANK 29/06/1997 THIYYA
54 33 NASEELA BEEGAM A P 20/08/1992  M-MAPPILA

Supplementary List
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava
1 7 ARONAGR 17/05/1996 THIYYA
2 106 ANJUCT 26/02/1997 THIYYA
3 104 VISMAYA CR 02/10/1997 THIYYA
4 93 HARSHA DK 09/07/1992 THIYYA
5 17  GISNIK 19/04/1998 THIYYA
6 15 NISHAM 24/08/1986 THIYYA
7 65 LISNAKM 23/07/1991 THIYYA
8 99 ADITYAM 03/03/1997 THIYYA
9 61 ASHITHAG 03/05/1994 EZHAVA
10 119 SREYARS 08/01/1996 THIYYA
11 36 ANUSHA N K 31/05/1991 THIYYA
12 26 DRISYATK 08/05/1993 THIYYA
13 121 ANJU LAKSHMIR M 13/05/1994 THIYYA
Scheduled Caste
1 55 SUKRISHA K 10/05/1996  SC-VELAN
2 22 RINISHAP K 31/12/1987  SC-PULAYAN
3 11 MIDHUNA MADHAVAN M 28/06/1989  SC-MANNAN
4 31 ANILAKS 19/12/1996  SC-PANAN
5 38 AISHWARYAV K 18/01/1994  SC-VELAN
6 47 ASHIDAM YV 10/05/1990 SC-KANAKKAN
7 58 SMITHA A 15/05/1988 SC-CHERUMAN
Scheduled Tribe
1 116 APARNAKT 09/04/1999 ST-KARIMPALAN
2 54  NANDITHARAJ 09/07/2001 ST-KARIMPALAN
3 100 ANILACK 10/03/1997 ST-KURUMANS
4 9 ARUNIMAKS 28/07/1997 ST-KURUMANS

Muslim



Laboratory Technician Gr.lI

No.771/2024/SSII 4 K OTHIRODE
Rank s.” Name T T T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTT DOB Commy  Remarks
________ NO.
1 18 FASEELACT 09/04/1988  M-MAPPILA
2 73 LATHEEFAKK 08/08/1992  M-MAPPILA
3 59 SEREEJAA 23/12/1993  M-MAPPILA
4 13  MUBEENAK 11/01/1994  M-MAPPILA
5 113 SHAMLEENA M P 19/07/1990  M-MAPPILA
6 90 AMJATHAP 16/09/1995  M-MAPPILA
7 63 HAJARAP K 02/02/1993  M-MAPPILA
8 80 ADIL ABDULLA P 02/08/1998  M-MUSLIM
9 101 MUBASHIRA M 26/08/1991  M-MAPPILA

Latin Catholics/A.l
1 56 ROMA VINCENT 10/06/1999 LC
2 91 ARYAM C DAS 31/01/1996 LC
3 89 AKHILJ 09/05/2001 LC
4 3 ANUJAMOLA 18/10/1999 LC DA-HI
OBC
1 46 JUJIR 13/04/1995 OBC-VELAAN
2 86 NEEHARA VIJAYAN K 14/01/1996 OBC-VANIYAN
3 51 AMRUTHAK 20/08/1994 OBC-SALIYAS
4 82 ANUSHA A 02/01/1995 OBC-SALIYAS
Viswakarma
1 83 PRATHEEPAK B 30/04/1988 V-VISWAKARMA
2 67 ABHINAKP 17/09/2000 V-ASARI
3 124 SHINRAE 26/05/2000 V-VISWAKARMA
4 37 RIBINAEK 03/05/1986 V-VISWAKARMA
5 66 JUVANAKS 23/05/1989  V-THATTAN
SIUC Nadar
1 76  ARYASM 01/05/1996  SIUC NADAR
2 48 ANCY M D 05/04/1997  SIUC NADAR
3 88 GRESHMA S 04/05/1997  SIUC NADAR
4 85 ANUJA S BINU 15/07/1999  SIUC NADAR

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity




NO0.771/2024/SSII 5 Laboratory Technician Gr.lI

KOZHIKODE
Rank Sl Name T T T TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTA DOB Commy  Remarks
________ No.
Nil
Dheevara
1 84 NEENU PRAKASH M 04/07/1995 D-MUKKUVAN
2 12 DIVYAM 15/12/1988 D-MUKKUVAN
3 122 GAYATHRIM 05/12/1997  D-MUKAYA
4 98 MEGHAAV 05/10/1999 D-MUKKUVAN
5 32 SHILPAKK 14/02/1991  D-MUKAYA
Hindu Nadar
1 23  ANILAPRIYAAS 28/05/1988 HINDU NADAR
2 43 NEETHU G 20/05/1994 HINDU NADAR
3 8  VISHNUR 11/07/1995 HINDU NADAR
4 107 ARUJARS 21/07/2000 HINDU NADAR
Economically Weaker Section

1 112 SREEJAE K 26/05/1989 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
2 41 DIVYANM 20/02/1989 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
3 49 ATHIRA RAJJ 07/03/1998 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
4 34 HARSHAH 30/05/1988 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)
5 69 SWATHY VISWANATH M 15/11/1993 FORWARD SUB

CASTE (EWS)

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 4% Reservation
Blindness / Low Vision
Not Eligible
Deaf & Hard of Hearing

1 3 ANUJAMOL A 18/10/1999 DA-HI
2 1  SAKHEER HUSSAIN O C 22/04/1990 DA-HI

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy
Nil

Autism, Intellectual Disability, etc and Multiple Disability
Nil




NO0.771/2024/SSII 6 Laboratory Technician Gr.ll
KOZHIKODE

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to
the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will
be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the
basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR
answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the
common test.

NOTE (3) :- The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum
period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised
for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to
time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the
advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates
included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of
cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be
rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period
of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the
date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before 25.07.2024).

NOTE (5):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this
selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five
only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission.(on or before 25.07.2024) Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy
of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will
not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own,and
legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Printout of the answer sheet will be issued only after the
publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (6) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the District
Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kozhikode - 673020 within one month from the Date of
publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely
information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, Kozhikode - 673020. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request
for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the
Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format
should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and
office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the
General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy
of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the
Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the
finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be
considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to
be advised.



NO0.771/2024/SSII 7 Laboratory Technician Gr.lI
KOZHIKODE

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al - Latin
Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled
Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



