## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Laboratory Technician Gr.II on Rs. 35600-75400 /- in Health Services Department in Kozhikode District

Ranked List No. : 771/2024/SSIII Cat. No. : 714/2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Laboratory Technician Gr.II (Cat.No.714/2022) on Rs.35600-75400 /- in Health Services Department in Kozhikode District, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 11/07/2024

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
<u>Main List</u>						
1	95	SHANI K	14/11/1992	THIYYA		
2	24	ARIFA FARSANA KK	18/10/1992	M-MAPPILA		
3	102	SHAHLA N C	18/09/1993	M-MAPPILA		
4	25	MUFEEDA P	18/06/1995	M-MAPPILA		
5	103	SAHLA SIDHIQE K P	01/05/1995	M-MAPPILA		
6	110	LUBINA P P	24/05/1996	M-MUSLIM		
7	35	SREESHA P	15/02/1999	THIYYA		
8	96	ASNA N T	28/11/1992	M-MUSLIM		
9	111	ANUSREE A C	21/05/1999	OBC-VANIYAN		
10	75	MUHAMMED AMEEN K	14/08/1997	M-MAPPILA		
11	108	BINSHAD AMEER K	29/06/1996	M-MAPPILA		
12	70	SREETHU P	24/03/1994	THIYYA		
13	16	ANJITHA C	21/07/1997			
14	87	SEETHAL K	22/05/1999	V-THATTAN		
15	27	NIMISHA C	22/03/1997	OBC-KANIYAR PANICKER		
16	62	ASWINI P	04/01/1998	THIYYA		
17	72	RINI M	27/02/1991	THIYYA		
18	97	NOURIN T	11/03/1996	M-MAPPILA		
19	117	ARSHIDA E	21/03/1996	M-MAPPILA		
20	4	SREEJITHA V	03/11/1997	V-KAMMALA		
21	57	NIDHA K	10/06/1994	M-MAPPILA		

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22		NASLA K	23/01/1994	M-MUSLIM	
23	77	FASNA YOOSAF	08/09/1994	M-MAPPILA	
24	94	HIBA FATHIMA VK	17/04/1998	M-MAPPILA	
25	10	ANJALI M	19/05/1999	THIYYA	
26	50	HAFSATH K V	14/05/1989	M-MAPPILA	
27	53	SHAHANA K	23/07/1994	M-MAPPILA	
28	81	ADHILA A P	21/06/1998	M-MAPPILA	
29	6	SHAFNA M A	21/07/1989	M-MAPPILA	
30	123	SOUMYA K M	25/05/1992	OBC-SALIYAS	
31	19	ATHIRA K P	23/10/1992	THIYYA	
32	40	HIBA H S	04/03/1996	M-MAPPILA	
33	92	AMAYA BABURAJ	19/02/1999	THIYYA	
34	14	AHALYA ANIL C	25/04/1998	THIYYA	
35	78	REEMALAKSHMI V V	14/05/1998	OBC-SADHU CHETTIES	
36	120	VISMAYA RATHEESH BABU	09/01/1994	THIYYA	
37	5	ARCHANA P S	09/05/1996	THIYYA	
38	64	ATHIRA G S	12/08/1996		
39	74	SULFATH C K	03/04/1991	M-MAPPILA	
40	105	JIJI K	26/05/1992	THIYYA	
41	28	NASREEN BANU K	08/09/1996	M-MAPPILA	
42	68	AMRUTHA T	18/10/1992	THIYYA	
43	44	VINILA K P	31/05/1995	THIYYA	
44	118	PRABHISHA K P	30/05/1986	V-ASARI	
45	79	SUSI A	19/04/1992	THIYYA	
46	109	NAJULA A P	20/05/1993	M-MAPPILA	
47	60	AKHINA-C	15/02/1990	THIYYA	
48	114	SRUTHI ANAND	29/01/1997		
49	21	JAMSHIDA K	12/05/1993	M-MAPPILA	
50	39	AMRUTHA C P	01/02/1998		
51	20	VIJISHA T	12/12/1997	V-VISWAKARMA	
52	42	NAVITHA V	01/02/1992	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	
				- /	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
53	71	DRISYA N K	29/06/1997	THIYYA	
54	33	NASEELA BEEGAM A P	29/08/1992	M-MAPPILA	
		Supplementary List			
		Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava			
1	7	ARONA G R	17/05/1996	THIYYA	
2	106	ANJU C T	26/02/1997	THIYYA	
3	104	VISMAYA C R	02/10/1997	THIYYA	
4	93	HARSHA D K	09/07/1992	THIYYA	
5	17	GISNI K	19/04/1998	THIYYA	
6	15	NISHA M	24/08/1986	THIYYA	
7	65	LISNA K M	23/07/1991	THIYYA	
8	99	ADITYA M	03/03/1997	THIYYA	
9	61	ASHITHA G	03/05/1994	EZHAVA	
10	119	SREYA R S	08/01/1996	THIYYA	
11	36	ANUSHA N K	31/05/1991	THIYYA	
12	26	DRISYA T K	08/05/1993	THIYYA	
13	121	ANJU LAKSHMI R M	13/05/1994	THIYYA	
		Scheduled Caste			
1	55	SUKRISHA K	10/05/1996	SC-VELAN	
2	22	RINISHA P K	31/12/1987	SC-PULAYAN	
3	11	MIDHUNA MADHAVAN M	28/06/1989	SC-MANNAN	
4	31	ANILA K S	19/12/1996	SC-PANAN	
5	38	AISHWARYA V K	18/01/1994	SC-VELAN	
6	47	ASHIDA M V	10/05/1990	SC-KANAKKAN	
7	58	SMITHA A	15/05/1988	SC-CHERUMAN	
		Scheduled Tribe			
1	116	APARNA K T	09/04/1999	ST-KARIMPALAN	
2	54	NANDITHARAJ	09/07/2001	ST-KARIMPALAN	
3	100	ANILA C K	10/03/1997	ST-KURUMANS	
4	9	ARUNIMA K S	28/07/1997	ST-KURUMANS	

<u>Muslim</u>

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	18	FASEELA C T	09/04/1988	M-MAPPILA	
2	73	LATHEEFA K K	08/08/1992	M-MAPPILA	
3	59	SEREEJA A	23/12/1993	M-MAPPILA	
4	13	MUBEENA K	11/01/1994	M-MAPPILA	
5	113	SHAMLEENA M P	19/07/1990	M-MAPPILA	
6	90	AMJATHA P	16/09/1995	M-MAPPILA	
7	63	HAJARA P K	02/02/1993	M-MAPPILA	
8	80	ADIL ABDULLA P	02/08/1998	M-MUSLIM	
9	101	MUBASHIRA M	26/08/1991	M-MAPPILA	
		Latin Catholics/A.I			
1	56	ROMA VINCENT	10/06/1999	LC	
2	91	ARYA M C DAS	31/01/1996	LC	
3	89	AKHIL J	09/05/2001	LC	
4	3	ANUJA MOL A	18/10/1999	LC	DA-HI
		<u>OBC</u>			
1	46	JIJI R	13/04/1995	OBC-VELAAN	
2	86	NEEHARA VIJAYAN K	14/01/1996	OBC-VANIYAN	
3	51	AMRUTHA K	20/08/1994	OBC-SALIYAS	
4	82	ANUSHA A	02/01/1995	OBC-SALIYAS	
		<u>Viswakarma</u>			
1	83	PRATHEEPA K B	30/04/1988	V-VISWAKARMA	
2	67	ABHINA K P	17/09/2000	V-ASARI	
3	124	SHINRA E	26/05/2000	V-VISWAKARMA	
4	37	RIBINA E K	03/05/1986	V-VISWAKARMA	
5	66	JUVANA K S	23/05/1989	V-THATTAN	
		SIUC Nadar			
1	76	ARYA S M	01/05/1996	SIUC NADAR	
2	48	ANCY M D	05/04/1997	SIUC NADAR	
3	88	GRESHMA S	04/05/1997	SIUC NADAR	
4	85	ANUJA S BINU	15/07/1999	SIUC NADAR	

# **Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity**

Rank	SI. No.	Name	DOB	Commy	Remarks		
Nil							
<u>Dheevara</u>							
1	84	NEENU PRAKASH M	04/07/1995	D-MUKKUVAN			
2	12	DIVYA M	15/12/1988	D-MUKKUVAN			
3	122	GAYATHRI M	05/12/1997	D-MUKAYA			
4	98	MEGHA A V	05/10/1999	D-MUKKUVAN			
5	32	SHILPA K K	14/02/1991	D-MUKAYA			
		Hindu Nadar					
1	23	ANILAPRIYA A S	28/05/1988	HINDU NADAR			
2	43	NEETHU G	20/05/1994	HINDU NADAR			
3	8	VISHNU R	11/07/1995	HINDU NADAR			
4	107	ARUJA R S	21/07/2000	HINDU NADAR			
		Economically Weaker Sec	<u>ction</u>				
1	112	SREEJA E K	26/05/1989	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
2	41	DIVYA N M	20/02/1989	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
3	49	ATHIRA RAJ J	07/03/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
4	34	HARSHA H	30/05/1988	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
5	69	SWATHY VISWANATH M	15/11/1993	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)			
		List of Differently Abled Candidates	for 4% Rese	<u>rvation</u>			
		Blindness / Low Visio	<u>n</u>				
		Not Eligible					
		Deaf & Hard of Hearin	g				
1	3	ANUJA MOL A	18/10/1999		DA-HI		
2	1	SAKHEER HUSSAIN O C	22/04/1990		DA-HI		

# **Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy**

Nil

# **Autism, Intellectual Disability, etc and Multiple Disability**

Nil

NOTE (1):- Since a common OMR Test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the mark awarded to the candidates included in the Ranked List and mark of OMR Test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notification) which will be finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (2):-The result of rechecking of OMR answer scripts will be intimated in due course. But photocopy of OMR answer script will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked List for all the posts finalized on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (3): The Ranked List will be in force till the publication of a new Ranked List after the expiry of a minimum period of one year or till the expiry of three years whichever is earlier. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules an orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendancy of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies, there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (4):- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission. (ie.,on or before **25.07.2024**).

NOTE (5):-Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five only) via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(on or before **25.07.2024**) Application submitted in any other manner will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued. Candidates are prohibited from applying for printout of the answer sheet which is not their own,and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so. Printout of the answer sheet will be issued only after the publication of the Ranked Lists for all the posts finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (6):- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission District Office**, **Kozhikode** - **673020** within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.

NOTE (7) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to the **District Officer**, **Kerala Public Service Commission**. **District Office**, **Kozhikode** - **673020**. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalization of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI - Latin Catholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC - Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar, EWS- Economically Weaker Section.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer